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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on   Saturday 22nd September 2018

Under 17 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 K Colemansmith CharnwoodA  A    12:02
  2 Vincent Dawson CharnwoodA  B    12:08
  3 Jenson Connell MansfieldH    12:10
  4 Sam Marsh HeanorRC    12:15
  5 Ryan Shields Birchfield  A    12:27
  6 Adam SaulbraddockWolverhamp  A    12:35
  7 Oliver Lock NorthSomer  A    12:42
  8 Thomas Keenan CoventryGo  A    12:44
  9 Lewis Nagington NewcastleS    12:46
 10 Alexander Mayne CityOfStok    12:53
 11 Jamie Day CharnwoodA  C    12:59
 12 Luca Mayes CorbyAc    13:00
 13 Sam Mcfall Birchfield  B    13:09
 14 Harry Walters Dudley&Sto    13:13
 15 Fred Hawker Bristol&We  A    13:14
 16 Liam Dailey Stroud&Dis    13:20

 17 Harrison Mayne Bromsgrove    13:24
 18 Myles Martin Rugby&Nort  A    13:25
 19 Luke Moses TelfordAc  A    13:27
 20 Malachi Cashmore WorcesterA    13:36
 21 Dylan King Birchfield  C    14:03
 22 Lewis Duval RoyalSutto    14:08
 23 Jack Wilkinson NorthSomer  B    14:20
 24 Jack Hurst SaffronAC    14:26
 25 Lynden Hunt TiptonHarr  A    14:28
 26 Miles Pearce Wolverhamp  B    14:36
 27 Theo Edwards NorthSomer  C    14:40
 28 Lewis Adamson Bristol&We  B    15:03
 29 Stephen Hogan TiptonHarr  B    15:08
 30 Jamie Vande-velde NorthSomer  D    15:19
 31 Thomas Lote TelfordAc  B    15:30
 32 Liam Wood CoventryGo  B    15:35

Under 17 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Luke Nuttall CharnwoodA  A    12:41    24:43  0
  2 Ben Smith MansfieldH    12:49    24:59 +  1
  3 Matthew Howard NorthSomer  A    12:19    25:01 +  4
  4 Marcus Francis CharnwoodA  B    13:16    25:24 -  2
  5 Pierce Clisham CoventryGo  A    12:46    25:30 +  3
  6 Archie Parkinson CorbyAc    12:34    25:34 +  6
  7 Alex Stapleton Birchfield  A    13:17    25:44 -  2
  8 Ryan Elston CharnwoodA  C    13:11    26:10 +  3
  9 Oliver Mason Wolverhamp  A    13:47    26:22 -  3
 10 Michael Gayle Birchfield  B    13:31    26:40 +  3
 11 Matthew Vaughan TelfordAc  A    13:16    26:43 +  8
 12 Ethan Rowley HeanorRC    14:41    26:56 -  8
 13 Luke Iles Bristol&We  A    13:43    26:57 +  2
 14 Samuel Davey WorcesterA    13:33    27:09 +  6
 15 James Fletcher Rugby&Nort  A    13:52    27:17 +  3
 16 Ty Adkins Bromsgrove    14:25    27:49 +  1
 17 Hugo Finigan Birchfield  C    13:48    27:51 +  4
 18 Joseph Martin RoyalSutto    13:59    28:07 +  4
 19 Elliot Smith NewcastleS    15:23    28:09 - 10
 20 Benjamin Hamblin NorthSomer  B    14:19    28:39 +  3
 21 Andrew Prole TiptonHarr  A    14:12    28:40 +  4
 22 Charlie Combey SaffronAC    14:52    29:18 +  2

 23 Sunny Dhaliwal TiptonHarr  B    14:23    29:31 +  6
 24 George Horton Dudley&Sto    16:33    29:46 - 10
 25 Max Davies NorthSomer  C    15:08    29:48 +  2
 26 James Brazier Wolverhamp  B    15:12    29:48  0
 27 Nathan Marchant Bristol&We  B    15:32    30:35 +  1
 28 Soud Soud CoventryGo  B    15:55    31:30 +  4
 29 Matthew Holmes TelfordAc  B    16:02    31:32 +  2
 30 Louis Carr NorthSomer  D    16:18    31:37  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Matthew Howard NorthSomer  A    12:19
  2 Archie Parkinson CorbyAc    12:34
  3 Luke Nuttall CharnwoodA  A    12:41
  4 Pierce Clisham CoventryGo  A    12:46
  5 Ben Smith MansfieldH    12:49
  6 Ryan Elston CharnwoodA  C    13:11
  7 Matthew Vaughan TelfordAc  A    13:16
  8 Marcus Francis CharnwoodA  B    13:16
  9 Alex Stapleton Birchfield  A    13:17
 10 Michael Gayle Birchfield  B    13:31

Under 17 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ethan O’shea CharnwoodA  A    12:38    37:21  0
  2 Alfie Hocking NorthSomer  A    12:51    37:52 +  1
  3 Michael Hopkins MansfieldH    13:14    38:13 -  1
  4 Daniel Swain Birchfield  A    13:08    38:52 +  3
  5 William Kay TelfordAc  A    12:53    39:36 +  6
  6 Jolyon Leavesley CorbyAc    14:12    39:46  0
  7 Joel Humpage Wolverhamp  A    13:27    39:49 +  2
  8 Seamus Hurst CharnwoodA  C    13:43    39:53  0
  9 Jordan Ricketts Birchfield  B    13:24    40:04 +  1
 10 James Dale WorcesterA    12:57    40:06 +  4
 11 Lucas Bennett CoventryGo  A    14:49    40:19 -  6
 12 Lucas Wolfpudney CharnwoodA  B    15:01    40:25 -  8
 13 Cian Hutton Rugby&Nort  A    13:46    41:03 +  2
 14 Nathan Casey Birchfield  C    13:39    41:30 +  3
 15 James Casling Bristol&We  A    14:39    41:36 -  2
 16 Kyle Rowley HeanorRC    14:51    41:47 -  4
 17 Trenten Roberts Bromsgrove    14:44    42:33 -  1
 18 Alexander Parker TiptonHarr  A    14:14    42:54 +  3
 19 William Cheek NorthSomer  B    14:20    42:59 +  1
 20 Adam Bodin Dudley&Sto    13:44    43:30 +  4
 21 Matthew Parry RoyalSutto    15:37    43:44 -  3

 22 Haydn Watson TiptonHarr  B    14:33    44:04 +  1
 23 Callum Day NorthSomer  C    14:44    44:32 +  2
 24 Leon Haffiehobday Wolverhamp  B    14:51    44:39 +  2
 25 Thomas Mogg NewcastleS    16:38    44:47 -  6
 26 Benjamin Naudi TelfordAc  B    13:50    45:22 +  3
 27 Otto Kingston Bristol&We  B    16:10    46:45  0
 28 Jamie Pass NorthSomer  D    15:26    47:03 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Ethan O’shea CharnwoodA  A    12:38
  2 Alfie Hocking NorthSomer  A    12:51
  3 William Kay TelfordAc  A    12:53
  4 James Dale WorcesterA    12:57
  5 Daniel Swain Birchfield  A    13:08
  6 Michael Hopkins MansfieldH    13:14
  7 Jordan Ricketts Birchfield  B    13:24
  8 Joel Humpage Wolverhamp  A    13:27
  9 Nathan Casey Birchfield  C    13:39
 10 Seamus Hurst CharnwoodA  C    13:43
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on   Saturday 22nd September 2018

Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final

  1 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    37:21
1 K Colemansmith (1) 12:02 2 Luke Nuttall (1) 12:41
3 Ethan O’shea (1) 12:38
  2 North Somerset Ac  ‘A’    37:52
1 Oliver Lock (7) 12:42 2 Matthew Howard (3) 12:19
3 Alfie Hocking (2) 12:51
  3 Mansfield Harriers    38:13
1 Jenson Connell (3) 12:10 2 Ben Smith (2) 12:49
3 Michael Hopkins (3) 13:14
  4 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    38:52
1 Ryan Shields (5) 12:27 2 Alex Stapleton (7) 13:17
3 Daniel Swain (4) 13:08
  5 Telford Ac  ‘A’    39:36
1 Luke Moses (19) 13:27 2 Matthew Vaughan (11) 13:16
3 William Kay (5) 12:53
  6 Corby Ac    39:46
1 Luca Mayes (12) 13:00 2 Archie Parkinson (6) 12:34
3 Jolyon Leavesley (6) 14:12
  7 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’    39:49
1 Adam Saulbraddock(6) 12:35 2 Oliver Mason (9) 13:47
3 Joel Humpage (7) 13:27
  8 Charnwood A C  ‘C’    39:53
1 Jamie Day (11) 12:59 2 Ryan Elston (8) 13:11
3 Seamus Hurst (8) 13:43
  9 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    40:04
1 Sam Mcfall (13) 13:09 2 Michael Gayle (10) 13:31
3 Jordan Ricketts (9) 13:24
 10 Worcester Ac    40:06
1 Malachi Cashmore (20) 13:36 2 Samuel Davey (14) 13:33
3 James Dale (10) 12:57
 11 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    40:19
1 Thomas Keenan (8) 12:44 2 Pierce Clisham (5) 12:46
3 Lucas Bennett (11) 14:49
 12 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    40:25
1 Vincent Dawson (2) 12:08 2 Marcus Francis (4) 13:16
3 Lucas Wolfpudney (12) 15:01
 13 Rugby & Northampton Ac  ‘A’    41:03
1 Myles Martin (18) 13:25 2 James Fletcher (15) 13:52
3 Cian Hutton (13) 13:46
 14 Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’    41:30
1 Dylan King (21) 14:03 2 Hugo Finigan (17) 13:48
3 Nathan Casey (14) 13:39
 15 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’    41:36
1 Fred Hawker (15) 13:14 2 Luke Iles (13) 13:43
3 James Casling (15) 14:39
 16 Heanor RC    41:47
1 Sam Marsh (4) 12:15 2 Ethan Rowley (12) 14:41
3 Kyle Rowley (16) 14:51
 17 Bromsgrove & Redditch    42:33
1 Harrison Mayne (17) 13:24 2 Ty Adkins (16) 14:25
3 Trenten Roberts (17) 14:44
 18 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    42:54
1 Lynden Hunt (25) 14:28 2 Andrew Prole (21) 14:12
3 Alexander Parker (18) 14:14

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 19 North Somerset Ac  ‘B’    42:59
1 Jack Wilkinson (23) 14:20 2 Benjamin Hamblin (20) 14:19
3 William Cheek (19) 14:20
 20 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers    43:30
1 Harry Walters (14) 13:13 2 George Horton (24) 16:33
3 Adam Bodin (20) 13:44
 21 Royal Sutton Coldfield    43:44
1 Lewis Duval (22) 14:08 2 Joseph Martin (18) 13:59
3 Matthew Parry (21) 15:37
 22 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    44:04
1 Stephen Hogan (29) 15:08 2 Sunny Dhaliwal (23) 14:23
3 Haydn Watson (22) 14:33
 23 North Somerset Ac  ‘C’    44:32
1 Theo Edwards (27) 14:40 2 Max Davies (25) 15:08
3 Callum Day (23) 14:44
 24 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’    44:39
1 Miles Pearce (26) 14:36 2 James Brazier (26) 15:12
3 Leon Haffiehobday (24) 14:51
 25 Newcastle Staffs Ac    44:47
1 Lewis Nagington (9) 12:46 2 Elliot Smith (19) 15:23
3 Thomas Mogg (25) 16:38
 26 Telford Ac  ‘B’    45:22
1 Thomas Lote (31) 15:30 2 Matthew Holmes (29) 16:02
3 Benjamin Naudi (26) 13:50
 27 Bristol & West Ac  ‘B’    46:45
1 Lewis Adamson (28) 15:03 2 Nathan Marchant (27) 15:32
3 Otto Kingston (27) 16:10
 28 North Somerset Ac  ‘D’    47:03
1 Jamie Vande-velde (30) 15:19 2 Louis Carr (30) 16:18
3 Jamie Pass (28) 15:26

Incomplete Teams:
Saffron AC

1 Jack Hurst (24) 14:26 2 Charlie Combey (22) 14:52

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Liam Wood (32) 15:35 2 Soud Soud (28) 15:55

City Of Stoke Ac
1 Alexander Mayne (10) 12:53

Stroud & District Ac
1 Liam Dailey (16) 13:20

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 K Colemansmith CharnwoodA A   12:02
  2 Vincent Dawson CharnwoodA B   12:08
  3 Jenson Connell MansfieldH    12:10
  4 Sam Marsh HeanorRC    12:15
  5 Matthew Howard NorthSomer A   12:19
  6 Ryan Shields Birchfield A   12:27
  7 Archie Parkinson CorbyAc    12:34
  8 Adam Saulbraddock Wolverhamp A   12:35
  9 Ethan O’shea CharnwoodA A   12:38
 10 Luke Nuttall CharnwoodA A   12:41
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